MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 252954-2018-AQ-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 26 August 1997

Valid: 16 February 2021 – 15 February 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Kamstrup A/S

Industrivej 28, Stilling, 8660 Skanderborg, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production, sales, service and operation of equipment and systems for measuring, reading and administrating energy and water consumption

Place and date: Hellerup, 10 February 2021



For the issuing office:
DNV GL - Business Assurance
Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900, Hellerup,
Denmark

Jesper Schultz
Management Representative



Certificate no.: 252954-2018-AQ-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 10 February 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Kamstrup A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Kamstrup A/S	Industrivej 28, Stilling, 8660 Skanderborg, Denmark	See certificate scope above
Kamstrup AS	Innspurten 1A, N-0663 Oslo, Norway	Sales, service and operation of equipment and systems for measuring, reading and administration of energy and water consumption
Kamstrup AB	Enhagsslingan 2, 187 40, Täby, Sweden	Sales, service and operation of equipment and systems for measuring, reading and administration of energy and water consumption
Kamstrup AB	Utövägen 3A, 371 37, Karlskrona, Sweden	Sales, service and operation of equipment and systems for measuring, reading and administration of energy and water consumption
Kamstrup AB	Kylgränd 6A, 906 20, Umeå, Sweden	Sales, service and operation of equipment and systems for measuring, reading and administration of energy and water consumption